
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014– St James 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 

as at 
01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

84 SJ1 
Sholver Community Centre 
Sholver Lane 
Sholver Oldham OL1 4NT 

1221 
98 

 (8%) 
1123 

198 
(17.6%) 

 

85 SJ2 
Watersheddings Junior School 
Broadbent Road 
Oldham OL1 4HU 

1185 
106 

 (8.9%) 
1079 

225 
(20.9%) 

 

86 SJ3 
Stoneleigh Park Community Cabin 
Buxted Road 
Oldham OL1 4LP 

760 
55 

 (7.2%) 
705 

221 
(31.3%) 

 

87 SJ4 
Mayfield Primary School 
Mayfield Road 
Derker Oldham OL1 4LG 

801 
66 

 (8.2%) 
735 

202 
(27.5%) 

 

88 SJ5 
St James’ Childrens Centre 
Stevenson Drive 
Sholver Oldham OL1 4RS 

1516 
113 

 (7.5%) 
1403 

341 
(24.3%) 

 

89 SJ6 

Moorside Cricket Pavilion 
Moorside Cricket and Bowling 
Turf Pit Lane, Moorside 
Oldham OL4 2ND 

1704 
169 

 (9.9%) 
1535 

496 
(32.3%) 

 

90 SJ7 

Stoneleigh Academy School 
Vulcan Street 
Oldham 
OL14LJ  

606 
25 

 (4.1%) 
581 

82 
(14.1%) 

 

 
Responses – To change polling station in SJ5 to Fresh Church (off Coleridge Road – Old housing office) 
To move properties in Thackeray Road, Whetstone Hill Lane, Ivanhoe Street, Tennyson Street and Waverley Street from SJ2 to SJ4 for ease 
of voting purposes. 
 
Proposal –  To combine SJ3 and SJ7 to become SJ3 to equalise numbers in districts.  All electors to use Stoneleigh Park Community Cabin 
for voting . 
Properties in Thackeray Road, 35 to 55 Whetstone Hill Lane, Ivanhoe St., Tennyson Street, 62 to 102 Vulcan Street and 45 to 111 Waverley 
Street to be moved from SJ2 to SJ4 and use Mayfield Primary as a polling station. 


